

## **SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2024**

	TERMLY		MONTHLY (10 MONTHS)	MONTHLY (11 MONTHS)	ANNUALLY	
SCHOOL FEES	R12 200.00 per term paid in the FIRST WEEK of each term		<b>R4 880.00</b> per month from <b>January</b> to <b>October</b> by the last day of each month.	<b>R4 440.00</b> per month from <b>January</b> to <b>November</b> by the last day of each month.	R48 800.00 paid before end January	
HOSTEL FEES	R16 700.00 per term. School AND Hostel fees must be paid BEFORE the boy returns to hostel each term.		<b>R6 680.00</b> per month from <b>January</b> to <b>October</b>	<b>R6 075.00</b> per month from <b>January</b> to <b>November</b>	<b>R66 800.00</b> paid <b>BEFORE</b> boy comes to hostel in the beginning of each year.	
TOTAL	<b>R28 900.00</b> per term to be paid <b>BEFORE</b> boy returns to hostel each term.		R11 560.00 per month payable January to October. These must be up to date when bringing your boy into the hostel each term.	R10 515.00 per month from January to November. These must be up to date when bringing your boy into the hostel each term.	R115 600.00 to be paid BEFORE boys are admitted to hostel at the beginning of each year. A FULL TERM'S NOTICE IS REQUIRED IF A PUPIL IS LEAVING THE HOSTEL. IF THIS IS NOT SUPPLIED, A TERM'S FEES WILL BE CHARGED IN LIEU OF NOTICE	
DAY SCHOLAR DE	POSIT	<b>R2500.00</b> paid on ad	cceptance plus <b>R12200.00</b> tow	ards school fees to be paid by 30 Sep	tember 2024. (R14700 in total)	•
BOARDER'S DEPOSIT R2500.00 paid on a total)		icceptance plus <b>R29500.00</b> tov	wards school, hostel fees & laundry b	bags to be paid by 30 September 2024	. (R32000.00 in	
ACCOUNT NO : 62044061472   BRANCH CODE : 210920   IN NAME OF : QUEEN'S COL			AL BANK - <b>SON'S NAME &amp; SURNAME AS REFERENCE</b> LLEGE BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL Bureau, a registered credit bureau. All account payment profiles, patterns and behaviour are recorded monthly with the credit bureau for			
the purposes as per th For boarders, ALL fees All legal action taken PLEASE NOTE THAT (	ne National Cred paid will be allo will automatical QUEEN'S COLLE	it Act. cated to the school fee: ly work according to the	s first as per the payment procedur monthly payment procedure. E PAYING SCHOOL IN TERMS O	e at Queen's College Boys' High School.	T AND IN TERMS OF SECTION 40 & 41 OF	

THE SCHOOL MAY ENFORCE PAYMENT OF THESE COMPULSORY FEES.

For any queries, please contact Mrs Webber on 0458394188 ext 2255 or at debtors@queenscollege.co.za